April 2018

Argos Simple Value 2Kw Upright Fan Heater

argos 2kw heater - mytrusted electrician in carshalton, coulsdon, wallington

 

Date: 23rd April 2018

Make: Argos

Model: FH03


 

If you have purchased this product, we recommend that you stop using it immediately and return it to your nearest Argos store for a full refund. Alternatively, we can arrange to replace it with our Simple Value 2kW convector fan 725/4220.

Any questions? Please contact Argos customer services helpline on 0345 600 5388.

No other Argos product is affected by this recall.

We wish to thank you for your co–operation and apologise for any inconvenience.

Travelon Universal Adaptor

Travelon universal adaptor as per my trusted electrician in carshalton, wallington and coulsdon

Date: 13th April 2018

Make: Travelon

Model: 025732044757

March 2018

Diago Micropower9 Universal pedal power supply system

Diago - micropower9 - mytrusted electrician in carshalton, wallington, coulsdon

Date: 22nd March 2018

Make: Diago

Model: PS10


We have become aware that Micropower9 PS10 pedal power supplies, sold between 2011 and 2017 have a manufacturing defect that means they are not CE compliant.

Diago has determined that, in rare cases, this defect may pose a risk of fire or electric shock, possibly leading to serious injury. Customer safety is always a top priority at Diago, so we are recalling this product in the EU.

The models affected are marked PS10 on the bottom label.

If you have an affected Micropower9 please stop using it immediately.

Please submit your replacement request by completing this web form.

IMPORTANT. Once you have completed the above form, please return the faulty product, along with your name and address, to Diago or to your retailer.

If you have any queries please do not hesitate to contact Diago at help@diago.co.uk

We apologise for any inconvenience caused.


http://www.diago.co.uk/notices/micropower9.html

Amazon Basics Power Bank

Amazon Basics Power Bank as per my trusted electrician in carshalton, wallington and coulsdon

Date: 15th March 2018

Make: Amazon

Model: See "more info"


Around 260,000 units of Amazon Basics power banks are affected, with various battery sizes. This includes 16,100mAh; 10,000mAh; 5,600mAh; 2,000mAh with micro USB cable; 3,000mAh and 3,000mAh with USB micro cable models. If you’re unsure if you have one of these, the charger should have one of the following ID numbers – B00LRK8EVO, B00LRK8HJ8, B00LRK8I7O, B00LRK8IV0, B00LRK8JDC or B00ZQ4JQAA – printed on the back.

Aldi - Ambiano Mini Fryer

Aldi Mini Fryer as per my trusted electrician in carshalton, wallington and coulsdon

Date: 12th March 2018

Make: Aldi

Model: 95760


Barcodes: 20072452; 20072476; 20072469 Products affected: All 3 colour variants – stainless steel, red and grey. As a precautionary measure we have initiated a recall of this product due to a potential electrical fault. Please do not use this product. Customers are asked to return this product to the nearest store, where a full refund will be given. We apologise for any inconvenience and thank you for your co-operation. For further information, please visit www.aldi.co.uk or contact customer.service@aldi.co.uk. For Ireland, www.aldi.ie or customer.service@aldi.ie.  

Charge Worx International Travel Adaptor

Worx international travel adaptor as per my trusted electrician in carshalton, coulsdon, wallington

Date: 8th March 2018

Make: Charge Worx 

Model: 931L


There have been no reports of injuries, however, the adaptor does not show the correct markings or meet the required specifications.

This item was sold in stores and online between 12/05/2017 and 21/02/2018.  If you have bought one of these items please discontinue use immediately as a precaution.

Please contact any GAME store to obtain a refund.  If purchased online you can also contact our customer services team who will be happy to help arrange a return.

We're very sorry for any inconvenience or disappointment this product recall may cause you.


https://www.help.game.co.uk/hc/en-gb/articles/360000323565-Product-Recall-Charge-Worx-International-Travel-Adaptor

Lee Stafford Coco Loco Hair Straightener

lee stafford hair straighteners as per my trusted electrician in carshalton, coulsdon, wallington

Date: 2nd March 2018

Make: Lee Stafford

Model: LSHS15


As part of ongoing quality checks; manufacturer (MPL) has identified a potential safety hazard involving the swivel mains connection of the appliance, which could result in an electric shock hazard. The manufacturer (MPL) of catalogue number 5572162 has asked retailers selling the product to assist them in contacting customers who have bought this product and we want to make you aware that they are recalling the Hair Straightener as a precaution.

This is how to check if your Hair Straightener is affected:

1) Lee Stafford Coco Loco Straightener, catalogue number 557/2162, Model Number LSHS15, Batch Code 1623

2) Compare your Hair Straightener with the photo below:

How to get a replacement Hair straightener


 

1) This recall relates only to Lee Stafford Coco Loco Straightener, catalogue number 557/2162, Model Number LSHS15, Batch Code 1623

2) If your hair straightener has the same catalogue/model number but a different batch number, your hair straightener is NOT impacted by this recall

3) The Model Number and Batch code are printed on the rating plate, located on the inside of the lower half of the straightener handle-see below image

Any questions? Please contact MPL Customer Service 03454 676743: or email warranty@mplhome.com

February 2018

KitchenAid Kettle

KitchenAid Brand 1.7L Kettle Recall my trusted electrician in carshalton wallington coulsdon

Date: 23rd February 2018

Make: KitchenAid

Model: 5KEK1722 


To see if your product is affected by the recall, please enter your contact and product information at the link below. 


https://kitchenaidkettle-euen.expertinquiry.com/?cid=GB&c=United%20Kingdom

Smyths Toys - Furious Challenger Road Racing Set

Symths Toys - Furious Challenger my trusted electrician in carshalton, wallington, coulsdon

Date: 16th February 2018

Make: Smyths Toys

Model: 101840 


Smyths Toys has been made aware of several incidents regarding the plug/charger on this toy. No injuries have been reported. The product was sold in the United Kingdom, Republic Of Ireland and Northern Ireland. Batch placed on the market from 7 August 2017. The affected batch number is 1706.

The batch code can be found on both the packaging and on the track itself as shown below.


1. Back of the track part shown.


2. On the main packaging in embossed lettering near the barcode.

Action
Consumers should take the recalled toy away from children. Please return this item to a Smyths Toys Superstore for the product to be inspected and a refund issued.

Apologies for any inconvenience caused.

January 2018

Marks and Spencer Remote Control AI Copter

m&s helicopter as seen on my trusted electrician in carshalton, wallington and coulsdon

Date: 23rd January 2018

Make: Marks & Spencer

Model Number: T098226M


M&S is actioning a voluntary recall on this product due to potential overheating posing a safety hazard. Customers who have purchased this product or received it as a gift are asked to return it immediately to any M&S store (except Simply Food and Outlet stores), where a full refund will be given.  The safety of customers is our top priority and we are very sorry for any inconvenience caused. 

HP PAVILION X360 CELERON NOTEBOOK

HP PAVILION X360 MY TRUSTED ELECTRICIAN CARSHALTON WALLINGTON COULSDON

Date: 11th January 2018

Make: HP

Model Number:  395/5406 & 417/7575 


It is essential to check your battery. Please go immediately to the HP Battery Recall website at http://www.hp.com/go/batteryprogram2018 to check if your battery is affected by this expanded recall program.Please note that these batteries are internal to the systems, which means they are not customer replaceable. Customers should not remove them on their own. HP will provide battery replacement services by an authorised technician for each potentially affected battery at no cost. Please visit their HP Battery Recall website for further information.

BaByliss AcuBlade Face and Body Groomer

BaByliss For Men AcuBlade as seen on my trusted electrician in carshalton, wallington & coulsdon

Date: 2nd January 2018

Make: BaByliss

Model Number: REF 7426U

 

At BaByliss, the high performance and quality of our products are our priority. We have become aware that a single batch (batch code 2416PT2) of BaByliss for Men Model Number REF 7426U AcuBlade Lithium Face and Body Groomer does not meet our stringent quality standards. In extremely rare circumstances, the Lithium battery may overcharge and pose a potential fire hazard.  The safety of our customers is of paramount importance to us therefore we are conducting a recall of the affected batch. We are asking any customers that own a 7426U Acublade Lithium Face and Body Groomer batch code 2416PT2 to stop using it immediately, ensure it is unplugged from the mains and contact us for a replacement.  The ONLY product affected is: REF 7426U batch code 2416PT2  To identify the relevant model number and batch code please follow the instructions below.   The model number is located on the back of the handle and the batch code underneath the removable cutting attachment.    Affected customers are kindly asked to contact our Customer Service Team either by email or on the number below:  Email: ukinfo@conair.com  Telephone: 0800 988 8104   Customer Service opening hours are Monday to Friday 9.00am to 5.00pm.  We take our responsibility for customer safety extremely seriously and always aim to provide the best possible products and service.  We apologise for any inconvenience that this may cause and thank all those affected for their patience and loyalty.